90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 274 128 224 178 47 99 121 135
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 54% 56% 50% 60% A47% 58% 53% 50% 58%
Unfavorable 27% 27% 27% 23% 32% 27% 26% 29% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 16% 21% 17% 20% 11% 20% 21% 15%
Never heard of 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2%
Refused % % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 51% 53% 46% 50% 51% 38% 48% 58% 50%
Unfavorable 27% 27% 28% 28% 26% 35% 29% 20% 32%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 16% 21% 19% 17% 18% 16% 21% 17%
Never heard of 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 8% 7% 1% 1%
Refused % % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 53% 54% 51% 53% 52% 38% 53% 51% 63%
Unfavorable 31% 33% 29% 33% 29% 40% 31% 33% 24%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 13% 17% 12% 18% 20% 16% 14% 11%
Never heard of % 0% 1% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1%
Refused % % 1% 1% % 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 46% 43% 51% 52% 38% 49% 42% 47% A47%
Unfavorable 43% 45% 39% 37% 51% 41% 46% 42% 41%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 10% 12% 5% 12% 7% 20% 11% 4% 11%
Unfavorable 47% 48% 46% 47% 48% 42% 63% 44% 39%
Heard of / Undecided 30% 29% 31% 29% 31% 23% 11% 37% 44%
Never heard of 13% 10% 17% 12% 14% 16% 15% 15% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 134 72 115 91 30 53 71 53

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 88 85 136 93 61 118 131
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 54% 56% 50% 63% 43% 53% 57% 54%
Unfavorable 27% 26% 31% 21% 33% 21% 24% 32%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 17% 17% 16% 22% 22% 19% 13%

Never heard of 1% 2% 1% % 1% 3% 1% %

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135

Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 51% 44% A7% 55% 55% 33% 52% 57%
Unfavorable 27% 31% 26% 26% 26% 32% 23% 29%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 20% 18% 18% 17% 28% 22% 11%

Never heard of 4% 4% 9% 2% 1% 6% 3% 3%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135

Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 53% 54% 40% 53% 64% 50% 52% 50%
Unfavorable 31% 34% 38% 33% 20% 33% 31% 34%

Heard of / Undecided 15% 12% 21% 12% 15% 14% 16% 15%

Never heard of % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Refused % 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135

Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 46% 54% 34% 50% 42% 52% 46% 40%
Unfavorable 43% 34% 55% 39% 46% 30% 46% 48%

Heard of / Undecided 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 17% 8% 12%

Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135

Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 10% 20% 8% 6% 6% 2% 11% 13%
Unfavorable 47% 61% 52% 36% 44% 50% 48% 45%

Heard of / Undecided 30% 7% 22% 45% 40% 31% 26% 31%

Never heard of 13% 11% 17% 12% 10% 17% 15% 11%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 206 48 45 67 45 34 64 63

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 2 of 70



90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015
Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
FAV - FAV -
OVERAL CARSO | FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV- FAV -
L EDUCATION LEVEL N FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Total Total Total Total Total
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree [favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 64 116 146 71 220 206 213 181 21
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 54% 55% 56% 51% 53% 100% 72% 58% 65% 55%
Unfavorable 27% 21% 21% 32% 31% 0% 16% 26% 19% 31%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 22% 21% 15% 16% 0% 12% 15% 15% 15%
Never heard of 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 1% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 51% 42% A7% 50% 61% 68% 100% 55% 52% 71%
Unfavorable 27% 28% 23% 28% 29% 15% 0% 24% 25% 23%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 24% 23% 19% 9% 15% 0% 18% 20% 6%
Never heard of 4% 6% 7% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 53% 55% 47% 53% 59% 57% 58% 100% 54% 81%
Unfavorable 31% 32% 35% 27% 32% 32% 30% 0% 35% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 12% 18% 19% 7% 11% 12% 0% 11% 0%
Never heard of % 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% % 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 2% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 46% 66% 47% 40% 34% 55% A47% 46% 100% 32%
Unfavorable 43% 27% 35% 47% 59% 34% 40% 42% 0% 60%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 7% 17% 12% 7% 11% 14% 12% 0% 8%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 10% 8% 7% 13% 11% 10% 14% 16% 7% 100%
Unfavorable 47% 37% 38% 53% 55% 51% 49% 43% 53% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 30% 43% 30% 28% 25% 29% 30% 34% 28% 0%
Never heard of 13% 12% 25% 6% 9% 11% 8% 8% 12% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 37 48 63 56 110 104 105 94 20
Conducted for WBUR by | MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 3 of 70



90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV -

L BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable [ favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 160 156 46 242 69 115
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 54% 58% 60% 61% 68% 76% 76%
Unfavorable 27% 24% 26% 15% 18% 14% 13%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 17% 13% 23% 13% 9% 8%
Never heard of 1% % % 1% % 1% 2%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 51% 52% 56% 69% 66% 70% 66%
Unfavorable 27% 27% 29% 15% 18% 17% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 16% 11% 14% 13% 11% 15%
Never heard of 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 53% 69% 68% 64% 65% 68% 52%
Unfavorable 31% 19% 21% 26% 26% 23% 41%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 7%
Never heard of % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused % 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 46% 39% 39% 37% 49% 56% 54%
Unfavorable 43% 52% 52% 52% 39% 29% 36%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 9% 9% 11% 12% 15% 10%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 10% 18% 16% 26% 11% 0% 20%
Unfavorable 47% 34% 36% 29% 48% 0% 34%
Heard of / Undecided 30% 34% 38% 40% 32% 0% 34%
Never heard of 13% 14% 10% 4% 10% 0% 12%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 90 82 48 122 0 56

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 4 of 70



90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

FAV -
OVERAL|SANTOR| FAV -
L UM CRUZ REGIONS
Total Total [ Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall |favorable|favorable| ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 43 193 123 98 113 68
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 54% 78% 73% 54% 54% 54% 54%
Unfavorable 27% 17% 15% 24% 27% 29% 29%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 5% 11% 21% 19% 16% 15%
Never heard of 1% 0% % 1% 1% 1% 1%
Refused % 0% % % 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 51% 73% 71% 49% 51% 50% 54%
Unfavorable 27% 19% 16% 29% 32% 26% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 5% 10% 16% 14% 22% 23%
Never heard of 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4%
Refused % 0% % % 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 53% 62% 56% 55% 49% 56% 50%
Unfavorable 31% 30% 33% 28% 33% 31% 36%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 7% 11% 15% 17% 13% 14%
Never heard of % 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 46% 43% 59% 44% 49% 45% 45%
Unfavorable 43% 44% 29% 45% 36% 46% 45%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 12% 11% 10% 15% 9% 10%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% % % 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 10% 20% 12% 11% 12% 8% 8%
Unfavorable 47% 45% 49% 44% 46% 49% 51%
Heard of / Undecided 30% 29% 28% 27% 29% 32% 33%
Never heard of 13% 7% 11% 18% 13% 11% 9%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 41 96 46 56 72 32

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 28 46 106 30 26 44 43 32 47
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 54% 100% 30% 57% 53% 40% 48% 79% 45% 46%
Unfavorable 27% 0% 46% 24% 27% 48% 33% 10% 27% 25%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 0% 21% 20% 18% 12% 19% 10% 20% 29%

Never heard of 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44

Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 51% 62% 45% 38% 24% 31% 70% 83% 67% 50%
Unfavorable 27% 10% 31% 34% 40% 61% 11% 9% 16% 28%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 23% 21% 23% 22% 9% 16% 7% 16% 19%

Never heard of 4% 5% 2% 5% 14% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44

Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 53% 44% 87% 46% 38% 60% 73% 35% 40% 48%
Unfavorable 31% 23% 7% 39% 40% 25% 17% 51% 46% 28%

Heard of / Undecided 15% 28% 6% 13% 22% 15% 10% 13% 12% 24%

Never heard of % 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44

Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 46% 39% 17% 97% 17% 7% 32% 42% 26% 30%
Unfavorable 43% 36% 75% 1% 7% 81% 54% 39% 53% 51%

Heard of / Undecided 11% 25% 8% 2% 6% 11% 13% 17% 21% 19%

Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44

Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 10% 11% 18% 4% 0% 14% 5% 4% 34% 13%
Unfavorable 47% 34% 43% 62% 48% 34% 53% 61% 15% 40%

Heard of / Undecided 30% 55% 35% 24% 26% 40% 34% 14% 29% 30%

Never heard of 13% 0% 4% 10% 27% 12% 8% 20% 22% 17%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 206 14 22 51 15 21 22 23 14 24

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 6 of 70



90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
PREFERENCE [ILLEGAL MASS CLIM
OVERAL FOR NEXT IMMIGR SHOOTI | CHANG | YOU OR ANYONE
L PRESIDENT ATION I1SIS NGS E IN HH OWN GUN?
From With
outside | elected
establish | experien | Major Major Major Major
Overall ment ce threat threat threat threat Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 187 143 239 355 196 85 188 158
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 54% 64% 46% 63% 57% 52% 37% 57% A47%
Unfavorable 27% 20% 37% 20% 25% 31% 47% 25% 33%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 15% 17% 16% 17% 15% 13% 17% 19%
Never heard of 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Refused % % 0% 0% % % 0% 0% %
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 51% 58% 38% 55% 52% 46% 33% 49% 46%
Unfavorable 27% 21% 37% 25% 26% 34% 47% 29% 29%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 21% 17% 18% 19% 17% 17% 18% 20%
Never heard of 4% % 8% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Refused % % 0% 0% % % 0% 0% %
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 53% 49% 61% 55% 55% 54% 45% 53% 54%
Unfavorable 31% 37% 24% 33% 30% 32% 31% 33% 27%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 14% 12% 12% 14% 14% 23% 14% 17%
Never heard of % 0% 1% % 1% % 1% 1% %
Refused % % 1% 0% 1% % 0% 0% 1%
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 46% 71% 16% 62% 49% 46% 23% 50% 36%
Unfavorable 43% 18% 74% 27% 39% 45% 65% 39% 53%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 8% 11% 11% 11%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % % 0% 0% % % 0% 0% %
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 10% 7% 13% 7% 9% 11% 4% 10% 12%
Unfavorable 47% 54% 43% 52% 48% 48% 49% 45% 54%
Heard of / Undecided 30% 29% 28% 29% 30% 29% 33% 31% 23%
Never heard of 13% 10% 17% 11% 12% 12% 15% 14% 11%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 101 75 119 181 100 43 100 76

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 7 of 70



90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 274 128 224 178 47 99 121 135
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 40% 41% 38% 42% 37% 34% 43% 35% 45%
Unfavorable 45% 44% 46% 46% 43% 59% 45% 46% 36%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 15% 16% 12% 19% 7% 12% 19% 18%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 13% 2% 4% 3%
Unfavorable 24% 23% 26% 29% 17% 28% 26% 21% 23%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 28% 16% 25% 22% 22% 27% 22% 23%
Never heard of 48% 45% 52% 40% 57% 37% 45% 52% 50%
Refused 1% % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Total 196 125 71 109 87 22 58 67 49
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 38% 37% 42% 43% 32% 27% 39% 33% 50%
Unfavorable 34% 35% 32% 36% 32% 56% 31% 31% 29%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 22% 15% 16% 23% 14% 21% 21% 19%
Never heard of 8% 6% 11% 5% 12% 2% 9% 14% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 23% 24% 22% 26% 20% 22% 17% 33% 19%
Unfavorable 49% 48% 53% 50% 49% 59% 53% 47% 44%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 25% 16% 20% 24% 19% 21% 14% 36%
Never heard of 5% 3% 9% 4% 7% 0% 9% 7% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 134 72 115 91 30 53 71 53
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 58% 58% 57% 56% 60% 56% 51% 60% 64%
Unfavorable 22% 24% 19% 29% 14% 25% 30% 14% 24%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 14% 20% 14% 20% 16% 12% 24% 11%
Never heard of 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 7% 2% 0%
Refused % % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 8 of 70



90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RepUbllcan Prlmary
OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 88 85 136 93 61 118 131
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 40% 42% 35% 43% 39% 43% 35% 42%
Unfavorable 45% 46% 50% 46% 37% 42% 47% 46%

Heard of / Undecided 15% 12% 15% 12% 24% 14% 19% 12%

Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135

Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 6% 5% 5% 0% 3% 4% 4%
Unfavorable 24% 25% 20% 33% 15% 22% 20% 29%

Heard of / Undecided 24% 27% 25% 23% 19% 11% 27% 23%

Never heard of 48% 41% 50% 39% 63% 61% 49% 43%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%

Total 196 54 43 55 44 24 59 73

Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 38% 40% 25% 46% 39% 33% 38% 39%
Unfavorable 34% 40% 35% 32% 28% 36% 32% 37%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 16% 26% 17% 21% 19% 21% 17%

Never heard of 8% 4% 13% 6% 10% 12% 8% 7%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135

Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 23% 24% 14% 28% 25% 9% 29% 21%
Unfavorable 49% 63% 50% 41% A47% 47% 57% 50%

Heard of / Undecided 22% 11% 28% 27% 21% 35% 13% 23%

Never heard of 5% 2% 8% 4% 6% 9% 1% 7%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 206 48 45 67 45 34 64 63

Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 58% 52% 56% 59% 65% 54% 59% 58%
Unfavorable 22% 35% 15% 24% 12% 25% 22% 25%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 13% 18% 15% 21% 18% 16% 14%

Never heard of 3% 0% 10% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 9 of 70



90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
FAV - FAV -
OVERAL CARSO | FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV -
L EDUCATION LEVEL N FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Total Total Total Total Total
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree [favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 64 116 146 71 220 206 213 181 21
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 40% 46% 34% 38% 45% 43% 41% 52% 34% 80%
Unfavorable 45% 39% 46% 49% 42% 49% 49% 34% 55% 20%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 15% 20% 13% 13% 8% 10% 14% 11% 0%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 0% 4% 8% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 0%
Unfavorable 24% 26% 22% 21% 25% 25% 28% 23% 28% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 11% 23% 31% 27% 23% 21% 23% 18% 0%
Never heard of 48% 64% 51% 38% 45% 47% 48% 49% 50% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% % % 0% 0% 0%
Total 196 34 63 56 41 107 99 108 90 0
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 38% 36% 33% 36% 48% 43% 43% 49% 33% 65%
Unfavorable 34% 34% 31% 38% 31% 33% 34% 28% 41% 27%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 14% 26% 20% 16% 17% 18% 16% 16% 4%
Never heard of 8% 16% 10% 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 10% 5%
Refused 1% 0% 0% % 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 23% 22% 16% 23% 32% 27% 32% 29% 19% 63%
Unfavorable 49% 50% 44% 57% 43% 48% 47% 51% 61% 21%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 20% 32% 16% 23% 22% 16% 17% 15% 16%
Never heard of 5% 8% 8% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 37 48 63 56 110 104 105 94 20
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 58% 59% 59% 63% 51% 74% 75% 71% 62% 65%
Unfavorable 22% 20% 16% 24% 28% 14% 13% 18% 20% 35%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 16% 21% 10% 19% 9% 9% 10% 14% 0%
Never heard of 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 10 of 70



90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV -

L BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable [ favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 160 156 46 242 69 115
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 40% 100% 61% 65% 46% 48% 49%
Unfavorable 45% 0% 31% 30% 43% 39% 45%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 0% 8% 5% 12% 14% 5%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 5% 5% 0% 6% 8% 11%
Unfavorable 24% 19% 20% 0% 24% 22% 20%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 23% 25% 0% 21% 17% 21%
Never heard of 48% 53% 50% 0% 50% 54% 48%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Total 196 70 73 0 111 65 55
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 38% 59% 100% 69% 47% 51% 47%
Unfavorable 34% 18% 0% 17% 31% 23% 31%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 17% 0% 9% 17% 20% 14%
Never heard of 8% 6% 0% 4% 4% 3% 8%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 23% 35% 41% 100% 33% 0% 22%
Unfavorable 49% 37% 34% 0% 45% 0% 47%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 21% 22% 0% 19% 0% 27%
Never heard of 5% 7% 3% 0% 3% 0% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 90 82 48 122 0 56
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 58% 66% 71% 82% 100% 81% 68%
Unfavorable 22% 16% 20% 12% 0% 10% 17%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 16% 9% 6% 0% 8% 13%
Never heard of 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
FAV -
OVERAL|SANTOR| FAV -
L UM CRUZ REGIONS
Total Total [ Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall |favorable|favorable| ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 43 193 123 98 113 68
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 40% 49% 37% 45% 40% 36% 38%
Unfavorable 45% 45% 54% 42% 45% 45% 51%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 6% 8% 13% 16% 19% 12%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% % % 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 0% 7% 1% 9% 5% 4%
Unfavorable 24% 0% 28% 29% 27% 9% 33%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 0% 22% 29% 9% 34% 18%
Never heard of 48% 0% 43% 41% 55% 52% 45%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 196 0 92 72 45 50 29
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 38% 37% 41% 43% 32% 40% 37%
Unfavorable 34% 42% 41% 27% 42% 32% 38%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 14% 12% 19% 20% 20% 16%
Never heard of 8% 7% 6% 11% 5% 8% 6%
Refused 1% 0% % % 0% 0% 2%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 23% 34% 31% 30% 26% 23% 8%
Unfavorable 49% 47% 45% 49% 42% 53% 55%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 15% 17% 8% 30% 22% 29%
Never heard of 5% 5% 7% 13% 2% 1% 8%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 41 96 46 56 72 32
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 58% 76% 76% 62% 46% 63% 61%
Unfavorable 22% 15% 14% 15% 30% 22% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 7% 8% 17% 23% 14% 10%
Never heard of 3% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 4%
Refused % 0% % % 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 28 46 106 30 26 44 43 32 47
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 40% 48% 42% 27% 85% 59% 39% 19% 37% 43%
Unfavorable 45% 37% 39% 60% 3% 27% 39% 72% 59% 31%

Heard of / Undecided 15% 15% 19% 13% 12% 14% 22% 8% 4% 26%

Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44

Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 7% 0% 2% 0% 12% 0% 13% 23% 0%
Unfavorable 24% 25% 25% 28% 10% 0% 18% 43% 23% 21%

Heard of / Undecided 24% 12% 26% 23% 41% 51% 18% 16% 22% 22%

Never heard of 48% 57% 50% 48% 49% 37% 62% 25% 32% 57%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0%

Total 196 11 28 57 17 6 23 18 15 20

Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 38% 53% 39% 23% 50% 96% 46% 16% 33% 41%
Unfavorable 34% 20% 33% 48% 13% 0% 30% 61% 45% 14%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 21% 20% 17% 27% 4% 16% 11% 21% 36%

Never heard of 8% 6% 7% 12% 10% 0% 5% 11% 0% 9%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44

Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 23% 38% 41% 10% 23% 22% 37% 19% 25% 21%
Unfavorable 49% 38% 55% 63% 34% 53% 39% 55% 39% 39%

Heard of / Undecided 22% 24% 3% 18% 43% 25% 25% 11% 36% 30%

Never heard of 5% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 15% 0% 10%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 206 14 22 51 15 21 22 23 14 24

Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 58% 78% 48% 51% 29% 55% 86% 70% 59% 56%
Unfavorable 22% 6% 32% 25% 29% 35% 2% 16% 20% 29%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 10% 19% 19% 39% 10% 9% 10% 18% 12%

Never heard of 3% 6% 1% 5% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
PREFERENCE |ILLEGAL MASS CLIM
OVERAL FOR NEXT IMMIGR SHOOTI | CHANG | YOU OR ANYONE
L PRESIDENT ATION I1SIS NGS E IN HH OWN GUN?
From With
outside | elected
establish | experien | Major Major Major Major
Overall ment ce threat threat threat threat Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 187 143 239 355 196 85 188 158
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 40% 29% 55% 33% 40% 43% 42% 39% 44%
Unfavorable 45% 60% 26% 55% 46% 41% 35% 47% 37%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 10% 19% 12% 14% 15% 23% 14% 18%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % % 0% 0% % % 0% 0% %
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Unfavorable 24% 28% 20% 29% 24% 21% 12% 31% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 19% 30% 21% 24% 26% 23% 18% 29%
Never heard of 48% 47% 45% 44% 47% 49% 63% 48% 49%
Refused 1% 1% 0% % 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 196 86 72 110 170 97 46 91 85
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 38% 30% 49% 32% 38% 42% 47% 41% 38%
Unfavorable 34% 45% 22% 42% 34% 30% 24% 31% 32%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 17% 20% 17% 18% 20% 21% 20% 20%
Never heard of 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9%
Refused 1% % 0% 0% 1% % 0% 1% %
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 23% 23% 20% 22% 24% 30% 19% 21% 26%
Unfavorable 49% 55% 44% 51% 48% 43% 41% 50% 49%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 18% 27% 21% 23% 21% 39% 25% 20%
Never heard of 5% 3% 9% 6% 5% 6% 0% 4% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 101 75 119 181 100 43 100 76
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 58% 61% 52% 66% 61% 57% 44% 59% 56%
Unfavorable 22% 21% 25% 20% 20% 24% 29% 21% 24%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 15% 19% 12% 16% 14% 25% 18% 15%
Never heard of 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5%
Refused % % 0% 0% % % 0% 0% %
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RepUbllcan Prlmary
OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 274 128 224 178 47 99 121 135
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 33% 38% 25% 35% 31% 34% 34% 29% 37%
Unfavorable 47% 45% 51% 51% 43% 48% 46% 48% 47%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 12% 20% 13% 18% 18% 14% 15% 16%
Never heard of 4% 4% 4% 2% 8% 0% 5% 8% 0%
Refused % % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 196 125 71 109 87 22 58 67 49
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 28% 29% 25% 30% 24% 34% 24% 25% 30%
Unfavorable 53% 51% 57% 54% 52% 49% 55% 53% 52%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 18% 17% 15% 22% 15% 17% 21% 15%
Never heard of 1% 2% % 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2%
Refused % % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 20% 21% 17% 19% 21% 26% 19% 21% 16%
Unfavorable 53% 53% 53% 58% 46% 47% 58% 55% 48%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 22% 25% 20% 27% 18% 17% 22% 33%
Never heard of 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 9% 6% 1% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 134 72 115 91 30 53 71 53
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 47% 49% 43% 47% 46% 49% 41% 46% 52%
Unfavorable 30% 27% 35% 35% 24% 33% 34% 25% 31%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 20% 21% 16% 26% 17% 19% 25% 17%
Never heard of 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 6% 2% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RepUbllcan Prlmary
OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 88 85 136 93 61 118 131
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 33% 36% 29% 34% 32% 40% 36% 26%
Unfavorable 47% 51% 41% 51% 45% 33% 38% 60%

Heard of / Undecided 15% 10% 20% 16% 16% 21% 21% 12%

Never heard of 4% 3% 10% 0% 5% 4% 4% 2%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%

Total 196 54 43 55 44 24 59 73

Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 28% 28% 27% 32% 21% 35% 28% 26%
Unfavorable 53% 57% 49% 51% 55% 47% 53% 55%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 14% 20% 16% 23% 15% 17% 19%

Never heard of 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135

Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 20% 23% 22% 16% 20% 21% 18% 18%
Unfavorable 53% 59% 49% 57% 43% 43% 66% 46%

Heard of / Undecided 23% 10% 21% 27% 34% 23% 14% 32%

Never heard of 4% 7% 8% 0% 3% 13% 2% 4%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 206 48 45 67 45 34 64 63

Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 47% 44% 44% 50% 47% 39% 51% 45%
Unfavorable 30% 40% 25% 31% 22% 25% 26% 38%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 15% 24% 17% 27% 28% 20% 15%

Never heard of 3% 1% 7% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
FAV - FAV -
OVERAL CARSO | FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV -
L EDUCATION LEVEL N FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Total Total Total Total Total
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree [favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 64 116 146 71 220 206 213 181 21
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 33% 31% 35% 34% 29% 46% 46% 41% 40% 0%
Unfavorable 47% 44% 47% 48% 49% 38% 42% 45% 40% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 18% 13% 15% 17% 14% 11% 10% 15% 0%
Never heard of 4% 8% 5% 1% 4% 2% 1% 5% 5% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 196 34 63 56 41 107 99 108 90 0
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 28% 26% 31% 28% 23% 39% 36% 27% 32% 54%
Unfavorable 53% 57% 47% 52% 61% 45% 48% 56% 52% 39%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 15% 19% 19% 16% 14% 15% 15% 14% 8%
Never heard of 1% 2% 3% % 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 20% 14% 27% 24% 15% 29% 29% 24% 19% 40%
Unfavorable 53% 59% 42% 57% 53% 46% 51% 50% 55% 51%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 19% 26% 17% 29% 20% 19% 22% 23% 9%
Never heard of 4% 8% 5% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 37 48 63 56 110 104 105 94 20
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 47% 54% 44% 48% 43% 63% 65% 49% 60% 55%
Unfavorable 30% 16% 26% 32% 41% 18% 17% 29% 19% 45%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 24% 25% 20% 13% 15% 16% 18% 17% 0%
Never heard of 3% 6% 4% 0% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV -

L BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable [ favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 160 156 46 242 69 115
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 33% 44% 46% 0% A47% 100% 59%
Unfavorable 47% 40% 44% 0% 44% 0% 23%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 15% 10% 0% 9% 0% 15%
Never heard of 4% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 196 70 73 0 111 65 55
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 28% 34% 34% 26% 32% 50% 100%
Unfavorable 53% 48% 49% 52% 52% 36% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 17% 16% 22% 14% 12% 0%
Never heard of 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 20% 22% 18% 29% 26% 0% 32%
Unfavorable 53% 45% 53% 49% 48% 0% 30%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 27% 27% 20% 23% 0% 26%
Never heard of 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 0% 11%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 90 82 48 122 0 56
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 47% 44% 49% 61% 61% 79% 2%
Unfavorable 30% 35% 39% 22% 23% 6% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 18% 11% 17% 14% 10% 10%
Never heard of 3% 1% % 0% 1% 3% 1%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
FAV -
OVERAL|SANTOR| FAV -
L UM CRUZ REGIONS
Total Total [ Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall |favorable|favorable| ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 43 193 123 98 113 68
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 33% 0% 56% 31% 30% 31% 46%
Unfavorable 47% 0% 35% 53% 48% 44% 37%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 0% 7% 9% 16% 22% 17%
Never heard of 4% 0% 1% 7% 5% 3% 0%
Refused % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 196 0 92 72 45 50 29
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 28% 44% 42% 22% 28% 37% 19%
Unfavorable 53% 42% 43% 55% 56% 44% 63%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 10% 13% 21% 15% 18% 17%
Never heard of 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Refused % 0% % % 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 20% 100% 33% 30% 12% 19% 23%
Unfavorable 53% 0% 41% 46% 58% 52% 56%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 0% 22% 22% 30% 20% 21%
Never heard of 4% 0% 4% 3% 0% 9% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 41 96 46 56 72 32
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 47% 7% 100% 47% 50% 46% 43%
Unfavorable 30% 14% 0% 31% 29% 32% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 7% 0% 20% 17% 20% 26%
Never heard of 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RepUbllcan Prlmary
OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 28 46 106 30 26 44 43 32 47
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 33% 50% 13% 33% 13% 32% 46% 62% 29% 29%
Unfavorable 47% 18% 68% 45% 71% 51% 32% 35% 62% 38%

Heard of / Undecided 15% 32% 15% 18% 10% 17% 9% 0% 9% 27%

Never heard of 4% 0% 3% 4% 5% 0% 13% 0% 0% 6%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%

Total 196 11 28 57 17 6 23 18 15 20

Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 28% 37% 14% 18% 24% 18% 27% 59% 52% 24%
Unfavorable 53% 23% 67% 66% 59% 56% 58% 30% 39% 44%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 37% 18% 14% 17% 27% 13% 8% 8% 31%

Never heard of 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44

Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 20% 36% 9% 17% 16% 11% 20% 45% 26% 12%
Unfavorable 53% 28% 72% 59% 34% 74% 55% 44% 34% 50%

Heard of / Undecided 23% 29% 19% 25% 30% 16% 20% 5% 28% 38%

Never heard of 4% 7% 0% 0% 20% 0% 5% 6% 12% 0%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 206 14 22 51 15 21 22 23 14 24

Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 47% 60% 16% 49% 23% 16% 56% 100% 50% 43%
Unfavorable 30% 11% 53% 24% 51% 67% 25% 0% 27% 24%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 20% 29% 20% 26% 17% 16% 0% 23% 30%

Never heard of 3% 8% 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RepUbllcan Prlmary
PREFERENCE |ILLEGAL MASS CLIM
OVERAL FOR NEXT IMMIGR SHOOTI | CHANG | YOU OR ANYONE
L PRESIDENT ATION I1SIS NGS E IN HH OWN GUN?
From With
outside | elected
establish | experien | Major Major Major Major
Overall ment ce threat threat threat threat Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 187 143 239 355 196 85 188 158
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 33% 32% 27% 43% 35% 34% 24% 37% 24%
Unfavorable 47% 46% 52% 39% 43% 44% 51% 46% 50%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 17% 16% 13% 16% 16% 15% 16% 17%
Never heard of 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 10% 1% 9%
Refused % 1% 0% 0% % 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 196 86 72 110 170 97 46 91 85
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 28% 29% 23% 33% 28% 18% 15% 28% 21%
Unfavorable 53% 56% 54% 50% 52% 59% 61% 53% 60%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 15% 21% 15% 18% 21% 24% 18% 18%
Never heard of 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Refused % % 0% 0% % % 0% 0% %
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 20% 21% 17% 23% 22% 19% 6% 21% 12%
Unfavorable 53% 53% 55% 50% 51% 55% 63% 48% 63%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 22% 25% 27% 20%
Never heard of 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 101 75 119 181 100 43 100 76
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 47% 55% 30% 62% 49% 42% 21% 46% 39%
Unfavorable 30% 20% 47% 17% 26% 36% 48% 29% 37%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 21% 19% 18% 21% 18% 27% 23% 20%
Never heard of 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 274 128 224 178 47 99 121 135
If the candidates in the Republican primary Ben Carson 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 9%
were , for whom would you vote?  |Carly Fiorina 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 3%
Chris Christie 11% 9% 15% 10% 13% 9% 8% 13% 13%
Donald Trump 27% 25% 28% 34% 18% 37% 29% 25% 21%
George Pataki % % 0% 0% % 0% 1% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 7% 9% 4% 6% 9% 6% 12% 5% 5%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 2% 6% 6% 7%
Lindsey Graham % 1% 0% % 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Marco Rubio 11% 12% 10% 8% 15% 10% 9% 14% 10%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Rand Paul 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 1% 1%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 10% 12% 7% 11% 9% 6% 8% 14% 10%
Some other candidate (not read) % 1% 0% % % 1% 0% 1% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 2% 3% % 5% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know / Refused 14% 14% 13% 11% 18% 3% 17% 11% 18%
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates:

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 88 85 136 93 61 118 131
If the candidates in the Republican primary Ben Carson 6% 1% 8% 10% 5% 14% 4% 4%
were , for whom would you vote? Carly Fiorina 3% 3% 2% 0% 5% 2% 1% 4%
Chris Christie 11% 7% 11% 12% 15% 10% 9% 11%

Donald Trump 27% 43% 14% 26% 21% 31% 24% 26%

George Pataki % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Jeb Bush 7% 8% 13% 4% 5% 6% 8% 10%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 6% 6% 3% 9% 5% 0% 7% 8%

Lindsey Graham % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Marco Rubio 11% 9% 12% 7% 18% 10% 16% 7%

Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Rand Paul 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 5% 3% 2%

Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Ted Cruz 10% 6% 13% 16% 4% 7% 12% 9%

Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% %

Would not vote (not read) 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1%

Don't know / Refused 14% 10% 17% 12% 19% 12% 10% 16%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

December 6-8, 2015
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015
Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RepUbllcan Prlmary
FAV - FAV -
OVERAL CARSO | FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV- FAV -
L EDUCATION LEVEL N FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Total Total Total Total Total
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree [favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 64 116 146 71 220 206 213 181 21
If the candidates in the Republican primary Ben Carson 6% 2% 6% 7% 7% 11% 7% 5% 5% 8%
were , for whom would you vote?  |Carly Fiorina 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 16%
Chris Christie 11% 10% 8% 11% 16% 6% 9% 18% 4% 19%
Donald Trump 27% 33% 29% 26% 18% 28% 20% 23% 56% 9%
George Pataki % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 4%
Jeb Bush 7% 12% 4% 8% 7% 7% 4% 5% 2% 0%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 4% 3% 7% 1% 14%
Lindsey Graham % 1% 0% 1% 0% % % % % 0%
Marco Rubio 11% 7% 16% 6% 13% 10% 15% 15% 8% 5%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% % 2% 0%
Rand Paul 2% 1% 3% 4% 0% 2% 3% 1% % 3%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 10% 8% 10% 10% 13% 15% 16% 7% 9% 5%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % % 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% % 1% 1% 1% 5%
Don't know / Refused 14% 15% 11% 15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 9% 11%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV -

L BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 160 156 46 242 69 115
If the candidates in the Republican primary Ben Carson 6% 7% 8% 11% 8% 7% 7%
were , for whom would you vote?  |Carly Fiorina 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Chris Christie 11% 11% 11% 15% 9% 4% 3%
Donald Trump 27% 18% 15% 10% 23% 28% 18%
George Pataki % 1% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 7% 15% 9% 7% 4% 3% 7%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 6% 8% 15% 8% 5% 3% 4%
Lindsey Graham % 1% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 11% 11% 13% 16% 16% 17% 11%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2%
Rand Paul 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 9%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 10% 5% 4% 9% 13% 18% 22%
Some other candidate (not read) % 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 2% 2% 6% % 0% 1%
Don't know / Refused 14% 17% 18% 11% 14% 14% 13%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

FAV -
OVERAL|SANTOR| FAV -
L UM CRUZ REGIONS
Total Total [ Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall |favorable|favorable| ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 43 193 123 98 113 68
If the candidates in the Republican primary Ben Carson 6% 12% 7% 6% 4% 7% 7%
were , for whom would you vote?  |Carly Fiorina 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6%
Chris Christie 11% 5% 3% 10% 11% 12% 12%
Donald Trump 27% 21% 27% 31% 28% 22% 25%
George Pataki % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 7% 6% 4% 7% 8% 9% 2%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 6% 5% 2% 6% 6% 7% 2%
Lindsey Graham % 0% % 0% 2% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 11% 9% 13% 6% 14% 12% 12%
Mike Huckabee 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Rand Paul 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 10% 25% 22% 10% 10% 11% 8%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Don't know / Refused 14% 6% 13% 17% 7% 14% 18%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 28 46 106 30 26 44 43 32 47
If the candidates in the Republican primary Ben Carson 6% 95% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
were , for whom would you vote?  |Carly Fiorina 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35% 0%
Chris Christie 11% 0% 89% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Donald Trump 27% 0% 0% 98% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

George Pataki % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%

Jeb Bush 7% 0% 0% 0% 90% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 87% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Lindsey Graham % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0%

Marco Rubio 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 99% 0% 0% 0%

Mike Huckabee 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 0%

Rand Paul 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0%

Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Ted Cruz 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 97% 0% 0%

Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%

Don't know / Refused 14% 5% 11% 2% 10% 13% 1% 3% 2% 85%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

PREFERENCE |[ILLEGAL MASS CLIM
OVERAL FOR NEXT IMMIGR SHOOTI| CHANG | YOU OR ANYONE
L PRESIDENT ATION ISIS NGS E IN HH OWN GUN?
From With
outside | elected
establish | experien | Major Major Major Major
Overall ment ce threat threat threat threat Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 187 143 239 355 196 85 188 158
If the candidates in the Republican primary Ben Carson 6% 9% 3% 7% 6% 6% 12% 6% 6%
were , for whom would you vote?  |Carly Fiorina 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Chris Christie 11% 6% 20% 7% 11% 15% 17% 11% 14%
Donald Trump 27% 46% 7% 35% 29% 27% 14% 30% 21%
George Pataki % 0% 1% 0% % % 0% % 0%
Jeb Bush 7% 2% 14% 3% 6% 9% 10% 6% 11%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 6% 2% 12% 1% 5% 6% 11% 6% 7%
Lindsey Graham % 0% 1% 1% 1% % 0% % 1%
Marco Rubio 11% 6% 13% 12% 11% 11% 9% 13% 11%
Mike Huckabee 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% %
Rand Paul 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 4% %
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 10% 11% 7% 14% 10% 7% 1% 8% 8%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 1% % % 1% 2% 1% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Don't know / Refused 14% 9% 16% 12% 13% 14% 16% 10% 19%
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 274 128 224 178 47 99 121 135
Even though you say you are undecided -- Ben Carson 2% 0% 7% 5% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0%
which way are you leaning as of Carly Fiorina 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3%
today— 7 Chris Christie 10% 12% 6% 9% 10% 0% 8% 11% 11%
Donald Trump 4% 2% 7% 6% 2% 0% 0% 9% 4%
George Pataki 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 6% 6% 6% 10% 3% 0% 11% 0% 6%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 6% 1% 16% 10% 3% 0% 0% 12% 8%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 2% 0% 6% 0% 4% 0% 0% 7% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 3% 0% 5% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 66% 75% 49% 56% 74% 100% 68% 61% 65%
Total 56 37 19 24 32 2 19 16 19

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates:

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 88 85 136 93 61 118 131
Even though you say you are undecided -- Ben Carson 2% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0%
which way are you leaning as of Carly Fiorina 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%
today— 7 Chris Christie 10% 0% 10% 15% 11% 16% 12% 13%
Donald Trump 4% 0% 0% 10% 4% 0% 16% 0%

George Pataki 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jeb Bush 6% 12% 6% 8% 0% 0% 7% 10%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 6% 0% 0% 17% 6% 0% 3% 5%

Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Marco Rubio 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3%

Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Rand Paul 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Ted Cruz 2% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 5%

Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 2% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0%

Don't know / Refused 66% 63% 84% 50% 65% 84% 42% 64%

Total 56 10 15 14 17 7 13 22

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

December 6-8, 2015
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates:

December 6-8, 2015

FAV - FAV -
OVERAL CARSO | FAV- |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV -
L EDUCATION LEVEL N FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Total Total Total Total Total
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree [favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 64 116 146 71 220 206 213 181 21
Even though you say you are undecided -- Ben Carson 2% 0% 10% 0% 0% 5% 4% 0% 7% 0%
which way are you leaning as of Carly Fiorina 1% 6% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0%
today— 7 Chris Christie 10% 10% 0% 0% 31% 8% 13% 17% 13% 0%
Donald Trump 4% 13% 5% 0% 0% 2% 2% 6% 12% 0%
George Pataki 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 6% 0% 18% 0% 8% 3% 0% 3% 5% 0%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 6% 0% 3% 6% 14% 9% 5% 6% 0% 0%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 2% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 66% 71% 53% 84% 48% 70% 69% 64% 63% 100%
Total 56 11 12 17 14 27 31 32 17 2

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

OVERAL
L

FAV -
BUSH

FAV -
KASICH

FAV -
GRAHA

FAV -
RUBIO

FAV -
HUCKAB
EE

FAV -
PAUL

Overall

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

402

160

156

46

242

69

115

Even though you say you are undecided --
which way are you leaning as of
today— ?

Ben Carson

2%

5%

5%

0%

4%

14%

9%

Carly Fiorina

1%

0%

2%

12%

2%

0%

0%

Chris Christie

10%

11%

10%

33%

9%

12%

23%

Donald Trump

4%

2%

7%

0%

6%

8%

0%

George Pataki

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jeb Bush

6%

12%

8%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

6%

9%

12%

17%

7%

0%

0%

Lindsey Graham

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Marco Rubio

1%

0%

0%

0%

2%

0%

0%

Mike Huckabee

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rick Santorum

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Ted Cruz

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Some other candidate (not read) 0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Don't know / Refused

66%

61%

55%

39%

71%

66%

68%

Total

56

27

28

6

34

9

14

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

OVERAL
L

FAV -
SANTOR
UM

FAV -
CRUZ

REGIONS

Overall

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Hillsboro
ugh

Rockingh
am

Central /
South

West /
North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

402

43

193

123

98

113

68

Even though you say you are undecided --
which way are you leaning as of
today— ?

Ben Carson

2%

0%

5%

0%

0%

0%

12%

Carly Fiorina

1%

0%

3%

0%

0%

4%

0%

Chris Christie

10%

0%

10%

13%

0%

17%

0%

Donald Trump

4%

0%

5%

3%

0%

0%

13%

George Pataki

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jeb Bush

6%

0%

0%

10%

0%

7%

0%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

6%

0%

0%

10%

0%

0%

14%

Lindsey Graham

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Marco Rubio

1%

24%

0%

0%

0%

0%

5%

Mike Huckabee

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rick Santorum

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Ted Cruz

2%

0%

5%

0%

15%

0%

0%

Some other candidate (not read)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

7%

0%

Don't know / Refused

66%

76%

72%

64%

85%

65%

57%

Total

56

2

25

20

17

11

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

OVERAL
L

REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS

Overall

Ben
Carson

Chris
Christie

Donald
Trump

Jeb Bush

John
Kasich

Marco
Rubio

Ted Cruz

Another
candidat
e

Don't
Know /
Undecide
d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

402

28

46

106

30

26

44

43

32

47

Even though you say you are undecided --
which way are you leaning as of
today— ?

Ben Carson

2%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Carly Fiorina

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Chris Christie

10%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Donald Trump

4%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

George Pataki

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jeb Bush

6%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

6%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Lindsey Graham

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Marco Rubio

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Mike Huckabee

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rick Santorum

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Ted Cruz

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Some other candidate (not read)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

3%

Don't know / Refused

66%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

97%

Total

56

1

5

3

3

1

38

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

PREFERENCE |[ILLEGAL MASS CLIM
OVERAL FOR NEXT IMMIGR SHOOTI | CHANG | YOU OR ANYONE
L PRESIDENT ATION ISIS NGS E IN HH OWN GUN?
From With
outside | elected
establish | experien | Major Major Major Major
Overall ment ce threat threat threat threat Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 187 143 239 355 196 85 188 158
Even though you say you are undecided -- Ben Carson 2% 8% 0% 0% 3% 0% 9% 7% 0%
which way are you leaning as of Carly Fiorina 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
today— 7 Chris Christie 10% 13% 8% 13% 8% 4% 8% 0% 13%
Donald Trump 4% 8% 3% 2% 4% 7% 10% 4% 5%
George Pataki 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 6% 6% 10% 0% 4% 4% 0% 7% 7%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 6% 0% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 0% 11%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 4% 3% 0%
Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 2% 0% 0% 4% 3% 4% 0% 0% 4%
Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 9% 7% 0%
Don't know / Refused 66% 65% 71% 74% 70% 64% 53% 73% 61%
Total 56 16 24 28 45 27 14 18 30

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 274 128 224 178 47 99 121 135
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, Ben Carson 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 9%
WITH LEANERS Carly Fiorina 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 3%
Chris Christie 12% 11% 16% 11% 15% 9% 9% 14% 15%
Donald Trump 27% 26% 29% 34% 18% 37% 29% 26% 22%
George Pataki % % 0% 0% % 0% 1% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 8% 9% 5% 7% 10% 6% 14% 5% 6%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 6% 9% 8% 4% 2% 6% 8% 9%
Lindsey Graham % 1% 0% % 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Marco Rubio 11% 12% 10% 8% 15% 10% 9% 14% 10%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Rand Paul 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 1% 1%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 10% 12% 8% 11% 9% 6% 8% 14% 10%
Some other candidate (not read) % 1% 0% % % 1% 0% 1% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 2% 2% 3% % 5% 2% 2% 1%
Don't know / Refused 9% 11% 6% 6% 13% 3% 12% 7% 12%
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates:

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 88 85 136 93 61 118 131
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, Ben Carson 6% 2% 8% 10% 5% 14% 5% 4%
WITH LEANERS Carly Fiorina 3% 3% 2% 0% 6% 2% 1% 4%
Chris Christie 12% 7% 12% 14% 17% 12% 10% 13%

Donald Trump 27% 43% 14% 27% 22% 31% 25% 26%

George Pataki % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Jeb Bush 8% 9% 14% 5% 5% 6% 9% 11%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 7% 6% 3% 11% 6% 0% 7% 9%

Lindsey Graham % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Marco Rubio 11% 9% 12% 7% 19% 10% 16% 7%

Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Rand Paul 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 5% 3% 2%

Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Ted Cruz 10% 6% 13% 16% 6% 7% 12% 10%

Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% %

Would not vote (not read) 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1%

Don't know / Refused 9% 6% 14% 6% 12% 10% 4% 11%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

December 6-8, 2015

Page 37 of 70



90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015
Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
FAV - FAV -
OVERAL CARSO | FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV- FAV -
L EDUCATION LEVEL N FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Total Total Total Total Total
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree [favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 64 116 146 71 220 206 213 181 21
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, Ben Carson 6% 2% 7% 7% 7% 12% 8% 5% 5% 8%
WITH LEANERS Carly Fiorina 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 16%
Chris Christie 12% 11% 8% 11% 21% 7% 11% 21% 5% 19%
Donald Trump 27% 35% 29% 26% 18% 28% 21% 23% 57% 9%
George Pataki % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 4%
Jeb Bush 8% 12% 6% 8% 8% 8% 4% 6% 3% 0%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 6% 8% 4% 9% 5% 4% 8% 1% 14%
Lindsey Graham % 1% 0% 1% 0% % % % % 0%
Marco Rubio 11% 7% 16% 7% 13% 10% 15% 15% 8% 5%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% % 2% 0%
Rand Paul 2% 1% 3% 4% 0% 2% 3% 1% % 3%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 10% 8% 10% 11% 13% 15% 17% 7% 9% 5%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % % 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% % 1% 1% 1% 5%
Don't know / Refused 9% 11% 6% 12% 7% 9% 10% 10% 6% 11%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 38 of 70




90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV -

L BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable [ favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 160 156 46 242 69 115
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, Ben Carson 6% 8% 9% 11% 8% 8% 8%
WITH LEANERS Carly Fiorina 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Chris Christie 12% 13% 13% 19% 10% 6% 6%
Donald Trump 27% 18% 16% 10% 24% 29% 18%
George Pataki % 1% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 8% 17% 10% 7% 4% 3% 7%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 10% 17% 10% 6% 3% 4%
Lindsey Graham % 1% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 11% 11% 13% 16% 16% 17% 11%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2%
Rand Paul 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 9%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 10% 5% 4% 9% 13% 18% 22%
Some other candidate (not read) % 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 2% 2% 6% % 0% 1%
Don't know / Refused 9% 10% 10% 4% 10% 9% 9%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

FAV -
OVERAL|SANTOR| FAV -
L UM CRUZ REGIONS
Total Total [ Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall |favorable|favorable| ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 43 193 123 98 113 68
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, Ben Carson 6% 12% 8% 6% 4% 7% 9%
WITH LEANERS Carly Fiorina 3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 2% 6%
Chris Christie 12% 5% 4% 12% 11% 14% 12%
Donald Trump 27% 21% 28% 32% 28% 22% 27%
George Pataki % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 8% 6% 4% 9% 8% 10% 2%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 5% 2% 7% 6% 7% 5%
Lindsey Graham % 0% % 0% 2% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 11% 11% 13% 6% 14% 12% 13%
Mike Huckabee 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Rand Paul 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 10% 25% 22% 10% 11% 11% 8%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Don't know / Refused 9% 4% 10% 11% 6% 9% 10%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

OVERAL
L

REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS

Overall

Ben
Carson

Chris
Christie

Donald
Trump

Jeb Bush

John
Kasich

Marco
Rubio

Ted Cruz

Another
candidat
e

Don't
Know /
Undecide
d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

402

28

46

106

30

26

44

43

32

47

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE,
WITH LEANERS

Ben Carson

6%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Carly Fiorina

3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

37%

0%

Chris Christie

12%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Donald Trump

27%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

George Pataki

%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

3%

0%

Jeb Bush

8%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

7%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Lindsey Graham

%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

7%

0%

Marco Rubio

11%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Mike Huckabee

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

15%

0%

Rand Paul

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

33%

0%

Rick Santorum

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Ted Cruz

10%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Some other candidate (not read) %

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

5%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

17%

Don't know / Refused

9%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

83%

Total

402

25

50

109

32

27

45

41

29

44

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

PREFERENCE [ILLEGAL MASS CLIM
OVERAL FOR NEXT IMMIGR SHOOTI | CHANG | YOU OR ANYONE
L PRESIDENT ATION ISIS NGS E IN HH OWN GUN?
From With
outside | elected
establish | experien | Major Major Major Major
Overall ment ce threat threat threat threat Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 187 143 239 355 196 85 188 158
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, Ben Carson 6% 9% 3% 7% 7% 6% 14% 6% 6%
WITH LEANERS Carly Fiorina 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Chris Christie 12% 7% 21% 8% 12% 15% 18% 11% 17%
Donald Trump 27% 46% 8% 35% 30% 28% 15% 30% 21%
George Pataki % 0% 1% 0% % % 0% % 0%
Jeb Bush 8% 2% 16% 3% 7% 9% 10% 6% 12%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 2% 13% 2% 5% 7% 13% 6% 9%
Lindsey Graham % 0% 1% 1% 1% % 0% % 1%
Marco Rubio 11% 6% 14% 12% 12% 12% 10% 13% 11%
Mike Huckabee 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% %
Rand Paul 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 4% %
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 10% 11% 7% 15% 11% 7% 1% 8% 9%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 1% % % 1% 2% 1% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Don't know / Refused 9% 6% 12% 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 11%
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 274 128 224 178 47 99 121 135
Which candidate would be your second Ben Carson 8% 10% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8% 12% 3%
choice? Carly Fiorina 9% 10% 7% 8% 10% 7% 12% 12% 2%
Chris Christie 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11%
Donald Trump 8% 6% 11% 6% 11% 4% 8% 8% 10%
George Pataki % % 0% 0% % 0% 1% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 5% 11% 9%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 6% 4% 9% 7% 5% 0% 4% 7% 11%
Lindsey Graham 1% % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Marco Rubio 15% 14% 17% 16% 13% 10% 13% 15% 20%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 0% 1% % 0% 2% 0% 2%
Rand Paul 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Rick Santorum 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 10% 12% 7% 15% 4% 24% 12% 7% 7%
Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know / Refused 16% 19% 12% 13% 20% 16% 18% 11% 21%
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates:

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 88 85 136 93 61 118 131
Which candidate would be your second Ben Carson 8% 7% 10% 9% 6% 3% 9% 10%
choice? Carly Fiorina 9% 6% 15% 9% 5% 8% 10% 12%
Chris Christie 11% 11% 9% 9% 15% 9% 12% 10%

Donald Trump 8% 4% 13% 7% 9% 10% 11% 6%

George Pataki % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jeb Bush 9% 9% 10% 11% 7% 15% 6% 7%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 6% 4% 1% 10% 9% 9% 6% 6%

Lindsey Graham 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Marco Rubio 15% 16% 6% 17% 20% 17% 14% 15%

Mike Huckabee 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%

Rand Paul 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 6% 1%

Rick Santorum 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Ted Cruz 10% 22% 5% 10% 3% 9% 8% 13%

Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%

Don't know / Refused 16% 12% 23% 15% 17% 14% 12% 16%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

December 6-8, 2015
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015
Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
FAV - FAV -
OVERAL CARSO | FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV- FAV -
L EDUCATION LEVEL N FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Total Total Total Total Total
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree [favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 64 116 146 71 220 206 213 181 21
Which candidate would be your second Ben Carson 8% 4% 11% 9% 8% 13% 8% 6% 8% 8%
choice? Carly Fiorina 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 11% 16% 8% 7% 0%
Chris Christie 11% 11% 7% 12% 13% 9% 9% 19% 11% 27%
Donald Trump 8% 10% 12% 5% 7% 8% 9% 9% 15% 5%
George Pataki % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 4% 4% 10% 7% 15%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 6% 9% 2% 5% 11% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5%
Lindsey Graham 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 15% 15% 20% 17% 8% 16% 16% 17% 14% 25%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Rand Paul 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0%
Rick Santorum 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% % % 0% 1% 0%
Ted Cruz 10% 6% 12% 9% 11% 14% 12% 8% 15% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 0% 0% 2% 7% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5%
Don't know / Refused 16% 19% 16% 18% 13% 15% 14% 13% 11% 11%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV -

L BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 160 156 46 242 69 115
Which candidate would be your second Ben Carson 8% 6% 5% 13% 6% 10% 10%
choice? Carly Fiorina 9% 8% 7% 5% 10% 6% 12%
Chris Christie 11% 13% 11% 8% 9% 18% 9%
Donald Trump 8% 4% 4% 5% 7% 8% 10%
George Pataki % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 9% 15% 10% 6% 6% 1% 6%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 6% 9% 14% 12% 6% 7% 6%
Lindsey Graham 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 15% 15% 16% 20% 23% 14% 12%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 2% 0% % 4% 1%
Rand Paul 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 6%
Rick Santorum 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 18% 12%
Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 0% 1%
Don't know / Refused 16% 14% 15% 9% 15% 14% 14%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

FAV -
OVERAL|SANTOR| FAV -
L UM CRUZ REGIONS
Total Total [ Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall |favorable|favorable| ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 43 193 123 98 113 68
Which candidate would be your second Ben Carson 8% 11% 10% 8% 10% 8% 4%
choice? Carly Fiorina 9% 11% 10% 11% 5% 9% 9%
Chris Christie 11% 8% 8% 11% 15% 7% 11%
Donald Trump 8% 8% 10% 5% 10% 10% 8%
George Pataki % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Jeb Bush 9% 6% 5% 9% 7% 11% 9%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4%
Lindsey Graham 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Marco Rubio 15% 15% 16% 18% 10% 14% 19%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 2% % 1% 0% 4%
Rand Paul 3% 0% 1% 5% 0% 3% 2%
Rick Santorum 1% 2% % 1% 1% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 10% 21% 20% 10% 13% 9% 10%
Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2%
Don't know / Refused 16% 9% 12% 13% 15% 20% 18%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 47 of 70



90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 28 46 106 30 26 44 43 32 47
Which candidate would be your second Ben Carson 8% 0% 2% 11% 13% 0% 11% 20% 6% 2%
choice? Carly Fiorina 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 0% 12% 15% 6% 6%
Chris Christie 11% 11% 0% 14% 10% 30% 18% 7% 9% 0%

Donald Trump 8% 4% 10% 0% 8% 5% 13% 28% 17% 0%

George Pataki % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Jeb Bush 9% 7% 20% 10% 0% 33% 9% 0% 3% 0%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 6% 10% 14% 3% 6% 0% 13% 0% 10% 0%

Lindsey Graham 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%

Marco Rubio 15% 21% 23% 17% 12% 21% 0% 23% 17% 3%

Mike Huckabee 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Rand Paul 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Rick Santorum 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

Ted Cruz 10% 18% 2% 19% 8% 0% 17% 0% 18% 0%

Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 2% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%

Don't know / Refused 16% 14% 12% 7% 21% 10% 5% 4% 10% 73%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

PREFERENCE |[ILLEGAL MASS CLIM
OVERAL FOR NEXT IMMIGR SHOOTI | CHANG | YOU OR ANYONE
L PRESIDENT ATION ISIS NGS E IN HH OWN GUN?
From With
outside | elected
establish | experien | Major Major Major Major
Overall ment ce threat threat threat threat Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 187 143 239 355 196 85 188 158
Which candidate would be your second Ben Carson 8% 11% 5% 8% 9% 7% 5% 10% 5%
choice? Carly Fiorina 9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 12% 7% 8% 9%
Chris Christie 11% 10% 13% 12% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11%
Donald Trump 8% 12% 5% 10% 9% 8% 4% 6% 10%
George Pataki % % 0% % % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 9% 7% 15% 6% 8% 8% 19% 9% 11%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 6% 3% 9% 4% 5% 7% 8% 5% 8%
Lindsey Graham 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Marco Rubio 15% 17% 13% 14% 15% 16% 13% 16% 14%
Mike Huckabee 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% %
Rand Paul 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2%
Rick Santorum 1% 1% 1% % 1% % 0% 1% 0%
Ted Cruz 10% 13% 7% 14% 11% 10% 4% 12% 6%
Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4%
Don't know / Refused 16% 10% 22% 14% 15% 15% 24% 15% 20%
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 274 128 224 178 47 99 121 135
FIRST & SECOND CHOICE COMBINED Ben Carson 14% 16% 12% 14% 15% 13% 12% 18% 13%
Carly Fiorina 11% 13% 9% 9% 14% 13% 13% 14% 5%
Chris Christie 23% 22% 26% 20% 27% 19% 20% 25% 26%
Donald Trump 35% 32% 41% 40% 29% 40% 37% 34% 32%
George Pataki % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 17% 18% 15% 17% 18% 18% 19% 16% 15%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 13% 10% 18% 15% 9% 2% 10% 14% 19%
Lindsey Graham 1% 1% 1% % 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Marco Rubio 26% 26% 27% 24% 29% 20% 22% 29% 30%
Mike Huckabee 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Rand Paul 5% 3% 9% 5% 6% 13% 6% 4% 2%
Rick Santorum 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 21% 24% 15% 27% 13% 30% 20% 21% 16%
Some other candidate (not read) % 1% 0% % % 1% 0% 1% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Don't know / Refused 18% 20% 14% 15% 21% 16% 21% 12% 22%
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RepUbllcan Prlmary
OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 88 85 136 93 61 118 131
FIRST & SECOND CHOICE COMBINED Ben Carson 14% 9% 18% 18% 11% 17% 13% 14%
Carly Fiorina 11% 10% 17% 9% 10% 10% 12% 16%

Chris Christie 23% 17% 21% 23% 33% 20% 22% 23%

Donald Trump 35% 47% 27% 34% 31% 41% 37% 33%

George Pataki % 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Jeb Bush 17% 18% 24% 15% 12% 21% 15% 18%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 13% 9% 4% 21% 14% 9% 13% 15%

Lindsey Graham 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1%

Marco Rubio 26% 25% 18% 24% 39% 26% 31% 22%

Mike Huckabee 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Rand Paul 5% 8% 8% 2% 3% 7% 9% 3%

Rick Santorum 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Ted Cruz 21% 27% 18% 26% 9% 17% 20% 23%

Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% %

Would not vote (not read) 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2%

Don't know / Refused 18% 14% 25% 16% 18% 17% 13% 18%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates:

December 6-8, 2015

FAV - FAV -
OVERAL CARSO | FAV- |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV -
L EDUCATION LEVEL N FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Total Total Total Total Total
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree [favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 64 116 146 71 220 206 213 181 21
FIRST & SECOND CHOICE COMBINED Ben Carson 14% 6% 19% 16% 15% 25% 16% 11% 14% 15%
Carly Fiorina 11% 10% 12% 12% 12% 14% 21% 11% 8% 16%
Chris Christie 23% 22% 15% 23% 33% 16% 20% 39% 15% 46%
Donald Trump 35% 45% 41% 31% 25% 37% 30% 32% 73% 14%
George Pataki % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% % % 0% 4%
Jeb Bush 17% 22% 16% 16% 17% 12% 8% 16% 9% 15%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 13% 15% 10% 9% 20% 10% 10% 14% 6% 19%
Lindsey Graham 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% % % 0%
Marco Rubio 26% 22% 36% 23% 21% 26% 32% 33% 22% 30%
Mike Huckabee 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0%
Rand Paul 5% 5% 6% 8% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Rick Santorum 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% % % 0% 1% 0%
Ted Cruz 21% 14% 22% 20% 24% 29% 29% 15% 25% 5%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % % 0%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 2% 1% 2% 7% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5%
Don't know / Refused 18% 21% 17% 18% 16% 16% 16% 14% 13% 11%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV -

L BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable [ favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 160 156 46 242 69 115
FIRST & SECOND CHOICE COMBINED Ben Carson 14% 14% 14% 24% 15% 18% 19%
Carly Fiorina 11% 11% 9% 10% 13% 8% 15%
Chris Christie 23% 26% 24% 27% 20% 23% 15%
Donald Trump 35% 22% 20% 16% 31% 37% 28%
George Pataki % 1% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 17% 32% 20% 14% 10% 5% 13%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 13% 19% 31% 22% 12% 10% 11%
Lindsey Graham 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 26% 26% 30% 37% 40% 30% 22%
Mike Huckabee 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 7% 3%
Rand Paul 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 15%
Rick Santorum 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 21% 14% 14% 17% 25% 36% 34%
Some other candidate (not read) % 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 0% 1%
Don't know / Refused 18% 15% 16% 9% 16% 14% 15%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 53 of 70



90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
FAV -
OVERAL|SANTOR| FAV -
L UM CRUZ REGIONS
Total Total [ Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall |favorable|favorable| ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 43 193 123 98 113 68
FIRST & SECOND CHOICE COMBINED Ben Carson 14% 24% 18% 15% 15% 15% 13%
Carly Fiorina 11% 16% 13% 14% 6% 11% 15%
Chris Christie 23% 13% 12% 24% 26% 21% 23%
Donald Trump 35% 29% 38% 37% 38% 31% 34%
George Pataki % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Jeb Bush 17% 12% 9% 18% 15% 21% 11%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 13% 9% 7% 12% 13% 15% 9%
Lindsey Graham 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0%
Marco Rubio 26% 25% 29% 25% 24% 26% 32%
Mike Huckabee 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 7%
Rand Paul 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 7% 3%
Rick Santorum 1% 2% % 1% 1% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 21% 46% 42% 19% 24% 21% 18%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Don't know / Refused 18% 9% 13% 15% 15% 21% 23%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 28 46 106 30 26 44 43 32 47
FIRST & SECOND CHOICE COMBINED Ben Carson 14% 100% 2% 11% 13% 0% 11% 20% 6% 2%
Carly Fiorina 11% 9% 8% 9% 10% 0% 12% 15% 43% 6%

Chris Christie 23% 11% 100% 14% 10% 30% 18% 7% 9% 0%

Donald Trump 35% 4% 10% 100% 8% 5% 13% 28% 17% 0%

George Pataki % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0%

Jeb Bush 17% 7% 20% 10% 100% 33% 9% 0% 3% 0%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 13% 10% 14% 3% 6% 100% 13% 0% 10% 0%

Lindsey Graham 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 3% 0% 7% 0%

Marco Rubio 26% 21% 23% 17% 12% 21% 100% 23% 17% 3%

Mike Huckabee 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 15% 0%

Rand Paul 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 0% 0% 33% 0%

Rick Santorum 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

Ted Cruz 21% 18% 2% 19% 8% 0% 17% 100% 18% 0%

Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 3% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%

Don't know / Refused 18% 14% 12% 7% 21% 10% 5% 4% 10% 86%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 55 of 70



90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
PREFERENCE [ILLEGAL MASS CLIM
OVERAL FOR NEXT IMMIGR SHOOTI | CHANG | YOU OR ANYONE
L PRESIDENT ATION ISIS NGS E IN HH OWN GUN?
From With
outside | elected
establish | experien | Major Major Major Major
Overall ment ce threat threat threat threat Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 187 143 239 355 196 85 188 158
FIRST & SECOND CHOICE COMBINED Ben Carson 14% 21% 7% 15% 16% 13% 19% 16% 10%
Carly Fiorina 11% 14% 7% 12% 12% 13% 7% 12% 11%
Chris Christie 23% 17% 34% 21% 23% 25% 29% 23% 28%
Donald Trump 35% 59% 12% 45% 38% 36% 20% 36% 31%
George Pataki % % 1% % % % 0% % 0%
Jeb Bush 17% 9% 31% 10% 14% 17% 30% 16% 23%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 13% 6% 22% 6% 11% 14% 21% 11% 17%
Lindsey Graham 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Marco Rubio 26% 24% 27% 26% 26% 28% 23% 29% 24%
Mike Huckabee 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Rand Paul 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 6% 3%
Rick Santorum 1% 1% 1% % 1% % 0% 1% 0%
Ted Cruz 21% 24% 13% 29% 22% 17% 5% 20% 14%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 1% % % 1% 2% 1% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5%
Don't know / Refused 18% 12% 23% 15% 16% 16% 24% 17% 21%
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RepUincan Primary
OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 274 128 224 178 47 99 121 135
Which of the following would you prefer for Somewhat from outside the 46% 42% 55% 53% 38% 48% 45% 48% 45%
our next President? political establishment

Somewhat with experience in 37% 41% 29% 34% 40% 32% 42% 31% 40%

elected office

Both / neither / depends (not 12% 12% 10% 9% 14% 13% 10% 14% 9%

read)

Don't know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 7% 2% 7% 6%

Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 57% 59% 54% 56% 58% 65% 45% 60% 62%
KNOW: lllegal Immigration Minor threat 28% 26% 31% 26% 30% 18% 35% 29% 24%

No real threat 13% 13% 14% 16% 10% 17% 19% 10% 10%

Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 5%

Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 87% 88% 87% 86% 89% 88% 82% 90% 88%
KNOW: ISIS Minor threat 11% 10% 13% 12% 10% 7% 17% 9% 10%

No real threat 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0%

Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% % 1% 2% 0% 0% 2%

Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 49% 50% 46% 42% 57% 54% 48% 46% 51%
KNOW: Mass shooting by Americans Minor threat 37% 38% 35% 36% 37% 21% 40% 43% 32%

No real threat 12% 10% 15% 19% 4% 22% 10% 8% 14%

Don't know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%

Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 22% 17% 31% 21% 23% 15% 19% 22% 29%
KNOW: Climate Change Minor threat 39% 41% 35% 37% 41% 40% 44% 39% 33%

No real threat 37% 40% 33% 40% 34% 43% 37% 37% 35%

Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3%

Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
Do you think more restrictive gun control laws |Effective 22% 19% 29% 19% 26% 21% 19% 21% 27%
would be effective or ineffective at stopping  |Ineffective 73% 77% 67% 80% 65% 71% 76% 76% 68%
mass shootings? Don’t Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 1% 9% 8% 5% 3% 5%

Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates:

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 88 85 136 93 61 118 131
Which of the following would you prefer for Somewhat from outside the 46% 53% 39% 53% 37% 62% 49% 41%
our next President? political establishment

Somewhat with experience in 37% 34% 42% 34% 38% 25% 37% 41%

elected office

Both / neither / depends (not 12% 10% 14% 9% 14% 9% 11% 13%

read)

Don't know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 4% 10% 5% 3% 5%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 57% 48% 56% 63% 60% 61% 49% 58%
KNOW: lllegal Immigration Minor threat 28% 29% 34% 24% 25% 22% 33% 25%

No real threat 13% 22% 8% 11% 11% 17% 14% 16%

Don't know / Refused 2% 0% 2% 3% 4% 0% 4% %

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 87% 82% 90% 89% 88% 91% 83% 87%
KNOW: ISIS Minor threat 11% 16% 9% 9% 10% 8% 15% 11%

No real threat 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%

Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 1% % 2% 2% 1% 0%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 49% 42% 58% 43% 57% 37% 54% 50%
KNOW: Mass shooting by Americans Minor threat 37% 37% 36% 35% 38% 43% 39% 35%

No real threat 12% 20% 2% 17% 5% 12% 6% 14%

Don't know / Refused 3% % 3% 5% 1% 7% 1% 1%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 22% 15% 23% 26% 23% 25% 23% 21%
KNOW: Climate Change Minor threat 39% 42% 45% 33% 38% 40% 39% 39%

No real threat 37% 43% 31% 36% 37% 29% 37% 39%

Don't know / Refused 2% 0% 1% 4% 2% 7% 1% 0%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135
Do you think more restrictive gun control laws |Effective 22% 20% 22% 17% 31% 19% 23% 22%
would be effective or ineffective at stopping Ineffective 73% 80% 65% 80% 64% 76% 74% 72%
mass shootings? Don’t Know / Refused 5% 0% 13% 2% 5% 5% 3% 6%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
FAV - FAV -
OVERAL CARSO | FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV- FAV -
L EDUCATION LEVEL N FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Total Total Total Total Total
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree [favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 64 116 146 71 220 206 213 181 21
Which of the following would you prefer for Somewhat from outside the 46% 53% 54% 43% 37% 55% 53% 43% 72% 36%
our next President? political establishment
Somewhat with experience in 37% 29% 30% 39% 47% 31% 27% 42% 13% 47%
elected office
Both / neither / depends (not 12% 13% 13% 11% 10% 10% 14% 9% 11% 14%
read)
Don't know / Refused 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 2%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 57% 2% 55% 58% 45% 66% 62% 59% 7% 41%
KNOW: lllegal Immigration Minor threat 28% 20% 30% 25% 36% 26% 27% 29% 17% 46%
No real threat 13% 8% 12% 13% 20% 6% 10% 11% 5% 13%
Don't know / Refused 2% 0% 3% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 87% 92% 85% 88% 85% 92% 89% 90% 94% 83%
KNOW: ISIS Minor threat 11% 6% 13% 10% 14% 7% 10% 8% 5% 9%
No real threat 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% % 8%
Don't know / Refused 1% 2% 1% % 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 49% 47% 47% 50% 53% 48% 45% 50% 49% 54%
KNOW: Mass shooting by Americans Minor threat 37% 38% 40% 38% 31% 39% 42% 38% 33% 26%
No real threat 12% 11% 11% 9% 16% 12% 12% 9% 14% 17%
Don't know / Refused 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% % 3% 3% 2%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 22% 12% 21% 25% 28% 15% 14% 19% 11% 8%
KNOW: Climate Change Minor threat 39% 43% 40% 42% 33% 38% 39% 43% 36% 52%
No real threat 37% 39% 37% 33% 38% 46% 46% 37% 49% 40%
Don't know / Refused 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20
Do you think more restrictive gun control laws |Effective 22% 30% 13% 17% 34% 14% 15% 24% 14% 13%
would be effective or ineffective at stopping  |Ineffective 73% 63% 83% 78% 63% 82% 81% 72% 83% 78%
mass shootings? Don’t Know / Refused 5% 7% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 9%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV -
L BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL
Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable [ favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 160 156 46 242 69 115
Which of the following would you prefer for Somewhat from outside the 46% 34% 37% 49% 49% 42% 48%
our next President? political establishment
Somewhat with experience in 37% 50% 47% 32% 32% 31% 30%
elected office
Both / neither / depends (not 12% 9% 12% 14% 12% 19% 16%
read)
Don't know / Refused 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 8% 6%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 57% 48% 47% 56% 64% 74% 69%
KNOW: lllegal Immigration Minor threat 28% 39% 37% 33% 26% 17% 20%
No real threat 13% 13% 15% 12% 8% 7% 9%
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 87% 87% 87% 90% 92% 93% 88%
KNOW: ISIS Minor threat 11% 10% 12% 10% 7% 5% 9%
No real threat 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 49% 53% 54% 62% 48% 50% 32%
KNOW: Mass shooting by Americans Minor threat 37% 39% 38% 22% 40% 42% 49%
No real threat 12% 7% 7% 14% 10% 6% 17%
Don't know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 22% 23% 27% 17% 17% 17% 12%
KNOW: Climate Change Minor threat 39% 46% 45% 53% 41% 37% 40%
No real threat 37% 28% 26% 30% 40% 43% 47%
Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
Do you think more restrictive gun control laws |Effective 22% 28% 29% 13% 15% 18% 11%
would be effective or ineffective at stopping Ineffective 73% 68% 66% 83% 82% 78% 87%
mass shootings? Don’t Know / Refused 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
FAV -
OVERAL|SANTOR| FAV -
L UM CRUZ REGIONS
Total Total [ Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall |favorable|favorable| ugh am South North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 43 193 123 98 113 68
Which of the following would you prefer for Somewhat from outside the 46% 52% 55% 47% 43% 42% 59%
our next President? political establishment

Somewhat with experience in 37% 31% 24% 34% 32% 46% 30%

elected office

Both / neither / depends (not 12% 7% 15% 13% 17% 9% 6%

read)

Don't know / Refused 5% 9% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6%

Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 57% 66% 76% 50% 67% 55% 58%
KNOW: lllegal Immigration Minor threat 28% 32% 19% 37% 16% 31% 22%

No real threat 13% 0% 4% 12% 17% 11% 14%

Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 2% % 1% 3% 6%

Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 87% 99% 93% 92% 86% 82% 89%
KNOW: ISIS Minor threat 11% 1% 5% 7% 13% 16% 8%

No real threat 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3%

Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 1% % 0% 2% 0%

Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 49% 47% 44% 50% 51% 47% 47%
KNOW: Mass shooting by Americans Minor threat 37% 35% 39% 38% 32% 38% 38%

No real threat 12% 18% 15% 10% 14% 13% 9%

Don't know / Refused 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 6%

Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 22% 6% 10% 16% 23% 25% 26%
KNOW: Climate Change Minor threat 39% 45% 36% 44% 41% 38% 27%

No real threat 37% 49% 53% 36% 36% 36% 42%

Don't know / Refused 2% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 4%

Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
Do you think more restrictive gun control laws |Effective 22% 10% 14% 21% 22% 22% 24%
would be effective or ineffective at stopping Ineffective 73% 87% 85% 69% 76% 74% 75%
mass shootings? Don’t Know / Refused 5% 3% 1% 10% 2% 3% 1%

Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 28 46 106 30 26 44 43 32 47
Which of the following would you prefer for Somewhat from outside the 46% 71% 25% 80% 13% 16% 27% 49% 55% 30%
our next President? political establishment

Somewhat with experience in 37% 15% 61% 11% 72% 69% 45% 24% 30% 46%

elected office

Both / neither / depends (not 12% 14% 10% 6% 11% 7% 18% 19% 14% 13%

read)

Don't know / Refused 5% 0% 3% 4% 4% 7% 10% 8% 2% 11%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 57% 67% 38% 75% 23% 17% 59% 81% 58% 52%
KNOW: lllegal Immigration Minor threat 28% 19% 46% 16% 55% 62% 26% 15% 22% 19%

No real threat 13% 10% 13% 8% 21% 20% 12% 1% 20% 24%

Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 5%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 87% 94% 83% 95% 73% 70% 91% 90% 86% 83%
KNOW: ISIS Minor threat 11% 2% 17% 4% 21% 30% 9% 10% 4% 17%

No real threat 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0%

Don't know / Refused 1% 4% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 49% 45% 59% 50% 58% 53% 51% 35% 32% 50%
KNOW: Mass shooting by Americans Minor threat 37% 38% 31% 33% 37% 41% 45% 41% 46% 29%

No real threat 12% 17% 6% 14% 4% 3% 4% 22% 22% 15%

Don't know / Refused 3% 0% 4% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 6%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 22% 49% 32% 13% 28% 41% 19% 3% 16% 28%
KNOW: Climate Change Minor threat 39% 26% 41% 35% 51% 54% 41% 29% 54% 34%

No real threat 37% 25% 25% 49% 21% 5% 40% 65% 30% 35%

Don't know / Refused 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44
Do you think more restrictive gun control laws |Effective 22% 9% 37% 14% 43% 46% 18% 9% 20% 23%
would be effective or ineffective at stopping  |Ineffective 73% 82% 59% 83% 48% 54% 79% 91% 76% 67%
mass shootings? Don’t Know / Refused 5% 10% 5% 3% 9% 0% 3% 0% 4% 10%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

PREFERENCE [ILLEGAL MASS CLIM
OVERAL FOR NEXT IMMIGR SHOOTI | CHANG | YOU OR ANYONE
L PRESIDENT ATION ISIS NGS E IN HH OWN GUN?
From With
outside | elected
establish | experien | Major Major Major Major
Overall ment ce threat threat threat threat Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 187 143 239 355 196 85 188 158
Which of the following would you prefer for Somewhat from outside the 46% 100% 0% 57% 50% 40% 34% 50% 39%
our next President? political establishment
Somewhat with experience in 37% 0% 100% 25% 34% 43% 53% 35% 44%
elected office
Both / neither / depends (not 12% 0% 0% 12% 11% 13% 7% 11% 10%
read)
Don't know / Refused 5% 0% 0% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7%
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 57% 70% 39% 100% 62% 57% 33% 59% 48%
KNOW: lllegal Immigration Minor threat 28% 19% 42% 0% 28% 28% 37% 28% 30%
No real threat 13% 9% 17% 0% 9% 13% 29% 11% 18%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 87% 93% 81% 95% 100% 90% 81% 88% 86%
KNOW: ISIS Minor threat 11% 6% 18% 4% 0% 9% 18% 9% 13%
No real threat 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% % 1%
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 49% 42% 57% 49% 50% 100% 67% 46% 59%
KNOW: Mass shooting by Americans Minor threat 37% 38% 36% 34% 36% 0% 26% 39% 31%
No real threat 12% 17% 6% 14% 11% 0% 6% 12% 8%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 0% 1% 3% 2%
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
THREAT TO YOU AND PEOPLE YOU Major threat 22% 16% 32% 13% 20% 30% 100% 23% 27%
KNOW: Climate Change Minor threat 39% 34% 44% 35% 40% 38% 0% 43% 38%
No real threat 37% 49% 21% 50% 38% 30% 0% 33% 32%
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
Do you think more restrictive gun control laws |Effective 22% 13% 36% 13% 20% 31% 39% 16% 34%
would be effective or ineffective at stopping  |Ineffective 73% 84% 58% 84% 75% 63% 53% 81% 57%
mass shootings? Don’t Know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 8% 2% 8%
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161

*MassINC
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 274 128 224 178 47 99 121 135
Would you support or oppose a federal law Support 75% 76% 74% 70% 81% 77% 74% 72% 79%
requiring universal background checks for Oppose 19% 18% 20% 25% 12% 19% 21% 20% 14%
anyone seeking to purchase a gun? Don’t Know / Refused 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 6%
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
Would you support or oppose a federal law Support 85% 86% 83% 82% 89% 84% 84% 85% 86%
that would prevent people on the terrorist Oppose 11% 9% 15% 14% 8% 14% 11% 11% 10%
watch list from purchasing guns? Don’t Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4%
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings last Yes, act of terrorism 89% 90% 88% 91% 87% 86% 87% 90% 93%
week in San Bernardino No, not terrorism 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Don't remember the incident 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 7% 2% 1% 0%
Unsure if terrorism 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 8% 7% 4%
Refused % % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings last Yes, act of terrorism 38% 34% 46% 40% 36% 40% 39% 40% 35%
month at the Planned Parenthood clinic in No, not terrorism 51% 55% 43% 51% 50% 53% 51% 52% 46%
Colorado Springs Don't remember the incident 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5%
Unsure if terrorism 9% 9% 8% 6% 11% 6% 8% 7% 13%
Refused % % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings earlier |Yes, act of terrorism 37% 37% 38% 39% 36% 29% 43% 37% 35%
this year at a church in South Carolina No, not terrorism 44% 42% 49% 45% 44% 48% 40% 46% 46%
Don't remember the incident 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 15% 5% 5% 5%
Unsure if terrorism 11% 14% 7% 9% 14% 9% 12% 11% 13%
Refused 1% % 1% 1% % 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
Do you or does anyone in your household Yes 48% 49% 45% 52% 42% 48% 48% 47% A47%
own a gun, or not? No 40% 39% 42% 33% 49% 42% 36% 42% 41%
Don't know / Refused 12% 12% 13% 15% 9% 11% 16% 10% 12%
Total 402 259 143 224 178 52 111 138 101
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates:

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 88 85 136 93 61 118 131
Would you support or oppose a federal law Support 75% 71% 78% 69% 84% 72% 78% 75%
requiring universal background checks for Oppose 19% 27% 15% 22% 8% 18% 15% 22%
anyone seeking to purchase a gun? Don’t Know / Refused 6% 2% 7% 9% 7% 9% 6% 3%
Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135

Would you support or oppose a federal law Support 85% 84% 87% 80% 91% 93% 84% 86%
that would prevent people on the terrorist Oppose 11% 13% 9% 14% 7% 2% 11% 12%
watch list from purchasing guns? Don’t Know / Refused 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135

ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings last Yes, act of terrorism 89% 88% 81% 94% 94% 90% 88% 92%
week in San Bernardino No, not terrorism 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Don't remember the incident 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%

Unsure if terrorism 7% 6% 14% 4% 3% 9% 9% 2%

Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135

ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings last Yes, act of terrorism 38% 43% 33% 37% 38% 39% 35% 38%
month at the Planned Parenthood clinic in No, not terrorism 51% 53% 52% 49% 48% 41% 56% 53%
Colorado Springs Don't remember the incident 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1%
Unsure if terrorism 9% 2% 13% 10% 10% 16% 4% 8%

Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135

ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings earlier |Yes, act of terrorism 37% 39% 35% 38% 37% 36% 37% 40%
this year at a church in South Carolina No, not terrorism 44% 45% 44% 45% 43% 42% 46% 46%
Don't remember the incident 6% 11% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6%

Unsure if terrorism 11% 6% 17% 11% 12% 16% 12% 7%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% %

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135

Do you or does anyone in your household Yes 48% 56% 39% 49% 46% 46% 57% 45%
own a gun, or not? No 40% 28% 51% 37% 47% 48% 35% 43%
Don't know / Refused 12% 16% 11% 14% 7% 6% 8% 12%

Total 402 103 89 122 89 58 124 135
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
FAV - FAV -
OVERAL CARSO | FAV- |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV -
L EDUCATION LEVEL N FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Total Total Total Total Total

Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree [favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 64 116 146 71 220 206 213 181 21
Would you support or oppose a federal law Support 75% 80% 74% 72% 77% 70% 70% 77% 72% 82%
requiring universal background checks for Oppose 19% 15% 20% 22% 15% 23% 23% 16% 22% 14%
anyone seeking to purchase a gun? Don’t Know / Refused 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 4%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20

Would you support or oppose a federal law Support 85% 85% 83% 89% 85% 83% 82% 88% 82% 89%
that would prevent people on the terrorist Oppose 11% 12% 14% 8% 10% 13% 15% 8% 16% 5%
watch list from purchasing guns? Don’t Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5%
Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20

ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings last Yes, act of terrorism 89% 85% 92% 87% 94% 89% 92% 91% 93% 79%
week in San Bernardino No, not terrorism 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% % 0%
Don't remember the incident 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%

Unsure if terrorism 7% 13% 3% 9% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 21%

Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% % % 0%

Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20

ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings last Yes, act of terrorism 38% 35% 41% 33% 42% 28% 32% 36% 35% 39%
month at the Planned Parenthood clinic in No, not terrorism 51% 49% 45% 58% 49% 58% 57% 54% 57% 52%
Colorado Springs Don't remember the incident 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Unsure if terrorism 9% 10% 12% 6% 7% 12% 9% 8% 6% 4%

Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% % % 0%

Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20

ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings earlier |Yes, act of terrorism 37% 32% 38% 36% 42% 33% 32% 34% 34% 21%
this year at a church in South Carolina No, not terrorism 44% 46% 44% 49% 39% 46% 48% 46% 46% 58%
Don't remember the incident 6% 10% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 8% 10%

Unsure if terrorism 11% 11% 13% 8% 13% 15% 13% 12% 11% 11%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20

Do you or does anyone in your household Yes 48% 39% 56% 49% 43% 50% 46% 47% 52% 51%
own a gun, or not? No 40% 50% 33% 37% 47% 35% 36% 41% 32% 44%
Don't know / Refused 12% 11% 11% 14% 9% 15% 18% 12% 16% 5%

Total 402 71 111 119 97 217 204 213 184 20
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV - FAV - | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV -

L BUSH | KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 160 156 46 242 69 115
Would you support or oppose a federal law Support 75% 81% 81% 78% 71% 72% 62%
requiring universal background checks for Oppose 19% 16% 15% 15% 22% 21% 30%
anyone seeking to purchase a gun? Don’t Know / Refused 6% 4% 4% 8% 7% 7% 8%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
Would you support or oppose a federal law Support 85% 91% 90% 88% 86% 82% 74%
that would prevent people on the terrorist Oppose 11% 4% 7% 6% 11% 11% 18%
watch list from purchasing guns? Don’t Know / Refused 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 6% 8%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings last Yes, act of terrorism 89% 87% 92% 91% 92% 91% 89%
week in San Bernardino No, not terrorism 2% 2% % 2% 1% 3% 1%
Don't remember the incident 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Unsure if terrorism 7% 9% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8%
Refused % % 0% 0% % 1% %
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings last Yes, act of terrorism 38% 38% 43% 36% 31% 30% 34%
month at the Planned Parenthood clinic in No, not terrorism 51% 46% 46% 53% 56% 60% 55%
Colorado Springs Don't remember the incident 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Unsure if terrorism 9% 13% 8% 9% 10% 9% 7%
Refused % % 0% 0% % 1% %
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings earlier |Yes, act of terrorism 37% 41% 43% 38% 32% 31% 33%
this year at a church in South Carolina No, not terrorism 44% 38% 40% 36% 50% 52% 49%
Don't remember the incident 6% 10% 7% 10% 6% 6% 6%
Unsure if terrorism 11% 10% 9% 12% 11% 10% 12%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% %
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
Do you or does anyone in your household Yes 48% 46% 51% 43% 48% 53% 49%
own a gun, or not? No 40% 45% 40% 41% 38% 31% 30%
Don't know / Refused 12% 9% 10% 16% 13% 16% 21%
Total 402 160 154 48 233 65 111
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RepUincan Primary
FAV -
OVERAL|SANTOR| FAV -
L UM CRUZ REGIONS
Total Total [ Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall |favorable|favorable| ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 43 193 123 98 113 68
Would you support or oppose a federal law Support 75% 54% 66% 72% 78% 75% 76%
requiring universal background checks for Oppose 19% 34% 25% 23% 19% 20% 10%
anyone seeking to purchase a gun? Don’t Know / Refused 6% 12% 9% 6% 3% 6% 14%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
Would you support or oppose a federal law Support 85% 77% 79% 88% 84% 82% 88%
that would prevent people on the terrorist Oppose 11% 20% 18% 8% 13% 13% 11%
watch list from purchasing guns? Don’t Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings last Yes, act of terrorism 89% 94% 94% 87% 92% 87% 95%
week in San Bernardino No, not terrorism 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Don't remember the incident 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Unsure if terrorism 7% 6% 3% 7% 5% 9% 2%
Refused % 0% % % 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings last Yes, act of terrorism 38% 33% 33% 29% 46% 37% 46%
month at the Planned Parenthood clinic in No, not terrorism 51% 47% 56% 53% 50% 54% 40%
Colorado Springs Don't remember the incident 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Unsure if terrorism 9% 17% 8% 15% 4% 5% 11%
Refused % 0% % % 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings earlier |Yes, act of terrorism 37% 38% 32% 33% 39% 41% 36%
this year at a church in South Carolina No, not terrorism 44% 32% 50% 48% 39% 45% 45%
Don't remember the incident 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% 4% 5%
Unsure if terrorism 11% 19% 11% 10% 13% 10% 13%
Refused 1% 6% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
Do you or does anyone in your household Yes 48% 50% 47% 34% 48% 52% 65%
own a gun, or not? No 40% 23% 33% 53% 38% 37% 25%
Don't know / Refused 12% 27% 20% 13% 14% 11% 10%
Total 402 41 187 118 100 123 61
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 28 46 106 30 26 44 43 32 47
Would you support or oppose a federal law Support 75% 73% 93% 74% 92% 82% 71% 44% 66% 80%
requiring universal background checks for Oppose 19% 20% 6% 20% 4% 14% 16% 49% 32% 11%
anyone seeking to purchase a gun? Don’t Know / Refused 6% 7% 1% 6% 4% 4% 14% 7% 2% 9%
Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44

Would you support or oppose a federal law Support 85% 92% 91% 83% 90% 93% 90% 61% 77% 92%
that would prevent people on the terrorist Oppose 11% 6% 3% 15% 0% 3% 10% 34% 15% 5%
watch list from purchasing guns? Don’t Know / Refused 4% 2% 6% 2% 10% 3% 0% 5% 8% 2%
Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44

ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings last Yes, act of terrorism 89% 93% 89% 94% 64% 86% 91% 94% 93% 87%
week in San Bernardino No, not terrorism 2% 0% 6% 1% 6% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0%
Don't remember the incident 2% 0% 5% 0% 6% 4% 3% 0% 0% 3%

Unsure if terrorism 7% 7% 0% 5% 22% 9% 4% 2% 7% 10%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44

ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings last Yes, act of terrorism 38% 32% 52% 34% 30% 53% 45% 26% 52% 30%
month at the Planned Parenthood clinic in No, not terrorism 51% 36% 44% 61% 46% 42% 46% 69% 45% 42%
Colorado Springs Don't remember the incident 3% 5% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%
Unsure if terrorism 9% 27% 5% 5% 13% 6% 9% 6% 3% 15%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44

ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings earlier |Yes, act of terrorism 37% 40% 52% 34% 54% 53% 24% 26% 42% 27%
this year at a church in South Carolina No, not terrorism 44% 29% 43% 48% 31% 32% 57% 57% 48% 36%
Don't remember the incident 6% 0% 0% 8% 4% 12% 7% 5% 2% 16%

Unsure if terrorism 11% 24% 5% 11% 10% 3% 11% 13% 8% 20%

Refused 1% 7% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44

Do you or does anyone in your household Yes 48% 49% 43% 53% 39% 39% 56% 36% 72% 37%
own a gun, or not? No 40% 36% 53% 32% 61% 54% 38% 33% 15% 48%
Don't know / Refused 12% 15% 4% 15% 0% 7% 6% 31% 12% 14%

Total 402 25 50 109 32 27 45 41 29 44
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 402 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: December 6-8, 2015

PREFERENCE |[ILLEGAL MASS CLIM
OVERAL FOR NEXT IMMIGR SHOOTI | CHANG | YOU OR ANYONE
L PRESIDENT ATION ISIS NGS E IN HH OWN GUN?
From With
outside | elected
establish | experien | Major Major Major Major
Overall ment ce threat threat threat threat Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 187 143 239 355 196 85 188 158
Would you support or oppose a federal law Support 75% 69% 85% 70% 74% 85% 94% 75% 84%
requiring universal background checks for Oppose 19% 24% 12% 22% 19% 10% 3% 19% 11%
anyone seeking to purchase a gun? Don’t Know / Refused 6% 7% 2% 7% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5%
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
Would you support or oppose a federal law Support 85% 83% 91% 82% 86% 95% 97% 87% 90%
that would prevent people on the terrorist Oppose 11% 15% 4% 15% 11% 4% 2% 8% 8%
watch list from purchasing guns? Don’t Know / Refused 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2%
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings last Yes, act of terrorism 89% 95% 81% 93% 92% 89% 85% 90% 88%
week in San Bernardino No, not terrorism 2% 0% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0%
Don't remember the incident 2% 0% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Unsure if terrorism 7% 5% 9% 4% 5% 7% 12% 4% 10%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings last Yes, act of terrorism 38% 34% 44% 34% 38% 47% 55% 39% 35%
month at the Planned Parenthood clinic in No, not terrorism 51% 57% 40% 56% 51% 39% 32% 52% 51%
Colorado Springs Don't remember the incident 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Unsure if terrorism 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% 11% 11% 6% 11%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
ACT OF TERRORISM? The shootings earlier |Yes, act of terrorism 37% 34% 42% 33% 37% 47% 48% 36% 41%
this year at a church in South Carolina No, not terrorism 44% 47% 38% 47% 44% 30% 36% 48% 40%
Don't remember the incident 6% 5% 9% 7% 7% 8% 3% 5% 8%
Unsure if terrorism 11% 13% 10% 12% 11% 14% 13% 11% 11%
Refused 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
Do you or does anyone in your household Yes 48% 51% 46% 50% 48% 45% 51% 100% 0%
own a gun, or not? No 40% 34% 49% 34% 40% 48% 48% 0% 100%
Don't know / Refused 12% 15% 5% 16% 12% 7% 1% 0% 0%
Total 402 187 147 229 351 197 88 191 161
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